
 

Campus Update from Principal 

 
CAMPUS: American 

River 
PRINCIPAL: RaDene 

Girola 
DATE: 11/2/15 

ENROLLMENT 

 
 

BUDGETED ENROLLMENT: 399 ACTUAL ENROLLMENT: 397 

LOTTERY 
BINDER: 

TK -
13 

K  10 
 

1 – 
34 

 
2 - 
18 

 
3 - 
17 

 
4 -
26 

 
5

 
- 

19 
 

6 - 
11 

 
7 - 
8 

 
8 - 
2  

 

 

 

DISENROLLMENTS 

STUDENT NUMBER GRADE LEVEL REASON EXIT INTERVIEW? COPY TO CENTRAL OFFICE? 

5850 4 Withdraw for different charter   

4742 6 Went to local school   

5291 4 Went to local school                   

5478 4 Went to local school   

     

 
DISCIPLINE 

SUSPENSIONS: EXPULSIONS: 

CURRENT - 8 YTD - 12 CURRENT - 0 YTD - 0 

 

TEACHER’S NAME 
CLASS  GRADE 

LEVEL         
CA 

CREDENTIAL 
MONTESSORI 

CERTIFICATION 
CPR 

CERTS 
BUDGETED 
NUMBERS        

CURRENT 
ENROLLMENT 

NUMBER 
OVER 

BUDGET 

Whitney Ascheman K CTC-Clear 3-6   22 22 
 

Sherry Wold K CTC 3-6    22 22 
 

Teresa Lyday-Selby K/1 CTC-Clear 3-6/6-9   22 20 -2 

Linda Henry k/1 CTC-Clear 
3-6 IP 

6-9   22 22 
 

Leanne Repetto K/1 CTC-Clear IP 6-9  
 

22 20 -2 

Stacey Hall 1,2,3 CTC 6-9   22 20 -2 

Ryann Ashby 2,3 CTC  6-9   22 22 
 

Julie Liberator 1,2,3 CTC 6-9    22 22 
 

Emmy Villalobos 2-3 CTC 6-9 IP    22 20 -2 

Jennifer Barnes 1,2,3 CTC-Clear  6-12   22 22 
 

Jessica Ferguson 4,5,6 CTC 6-9/9-12 IP   24 23 -1 

Roderick Bravo 4,5,6 CTC-Clear  6-9/9-12 IP   24 25 +1 

Julie McIntosh 4,5,6 CTC 6-9/9-12 IP   24 22 -2 

Chans Folger 4,5,6 CTC-Clear  6-9 /9-12   24 24 
 

Patricia Salyards 4,5,6 CTC-Clear 
 6-9  

9-12 IP   24 23 -1 

Lindsay Varner MS CTC MS   23 23 
 

Sara Meece MS CTC-Clear MS    23 22 -1 

Ross Wold MS CTC-Clear  MS   23 23 
 

        

        

        



 

 

 

CLUB MONTESSORI 

CLUB MONTESSORI STAFF HOURS Before/After CLUB MONTESSORI ENROLLMENT 

Rebecca Bachman 7:00-8:15 
3:00-3:30 

Before/After BEFORE SCHOOL:   

Ben Evangelista 7:00-8:00 
2:00-4:00 

Before/After AFTER SCHOOL:   

Samantha 2:00-6:00 After (M,W,Th,F) BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL:   

Brittany Little 2:00-5:00 After KINDERGARTEN SUPPLEMENT:   

Jackie Klotz 3:00-6:00 After (M,W,Th,F) PUNCH CARD:   

Cassie Phillips 3:00-6:00 After (Tue) INTERSESSION:  

Caitlin Selby 3:00-6:00 After (Tue) STAFF CHILDREN:   

     

 

STUDENT HEALTH AND SAFETY   

TOPIC GRADE DATE AGENCY  EMERGENCY DRILLS DATE 

Hearing Screening K, 2, 5 12-1-15 School Health Sol  Fire/Evacuation 9-30-15 

Vision Screening 1, 3, 6 12-1-15 School Health Sol  Earthquake  

Scoliosis 7(F), 8 (M)   School Health Sol  Lockdown  

Drug Education     Club M – Fire  

Sexual Health     Club M - Earthquake  

 

SPECIAL EDUCATION 

ROLE NAME SCHEDULE  TOTALS 

Point of Contact: RaDene Girola   IEP: 47 

Resource Specialist Christine Cordero 
Christie DeSoto 

  EL: 8 

Resource Aide Jacky Klotz 
Christina Cremo 

Tanya Henry 

  Pending 
Assessments 

4 

Speech Therapist/Pathologist 
(SLP) 

Erin Kelly   SAI: 37 

Speech Aide (SLPA) Cydney Scoville   SPEECH only 10 

Occupational Therapist:  Patricia Petersen   OT (related 
service) 

16 

Occupational Aide (COTA) James Stacey     

 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

Employment Needs: CTC and Classified Subs 

 
 
COMMENTS: 
We have been very busy at the American River Campus!  Teacher Observations for the Professional Development Plan 
were finished; Teachers worked on their report cards in preparation for Parent Conferences; our students attended a 
variety of field trips (Fog Willow Farms/IMAX Theater); the Middle School hosted a fundraising even at Chipotle.  There 
were also several wonderful community building events, such as the Principal’s Café and the ever adorable Invertebrate 
Parade.  The highlight of October came on Friday, October 30, when families poured onto our campus to enjoy our 
annual Harvest Festival.  


