

Campus Update from Principal

CAMPUS: American PRINCIPAL: RaDene DATE: 11/2/15 River Girola

ENROLLMENT

TEACHER'S NAME	CLASS GRADE LEVEL	CA CREDENTIAL	MONTESSORI CERTIFICATION	CPR CERTS	BUDGETED NUMBERS	CURRENT ENROLLMENT	NUMBER OVER BUDGET
Whitney Ascheman	К	CTC-Clear	3-6		22	22	
Sherry Wold	К	СТС	3-6		22	22	
Teresa Lyday-Selby	K/1	CTC-Clear	3-6/6-9		22	20	-2
Linda Henry	k/1	CTC-Clear	3-6 IP 6-9		22	22	
Leanne Repetto	K/1	CTC-Clear	IP 6-9		22	20	-2
Stacey Hall	1,2,3	стс	6-9		22	20	-2
Ryann Ashby	2,3	стс	6-9		22	22	
Julie Liberator	1,2,3	стс	6-9		22	22	
Emmy Villalobos	2-3	СТС	6-9 IP		22	20	-2
Jennifer Barnes	1,2,3	CTC-Clear	6-12		22	22	
Jessica Ferguson	4,5,6	стс	6-9/9-12 IP		24	23	-1
Roderick Bravo	4,5,6	CTC-Clear	6-9/9-12 IP		24	25	+1
Julie McIntosh	4,5,6	стс	6-9/9-12 IP		24	22	-2
Chans Folger	4,5,6	CTC-Clear	6-9 /9-12		24	24	
Patricia Salyards	4,5,6	CTC-Clear	6-9 9-12 IP		24	23	-1
Lindsay Varner	MS	СТС	MS		23	23	
Sara Meece	MS	CTC-Clear	MS		23	22	-1
Ross Wold	MS	CTC-Clear	MS		23	23	

BUDGETEE	ENROLLMEI	LMENT: 399		ACTUAL ENROLLMENT:		397					
LOTTERY BINDER:	TK - 13 K 10	1 – 34		2 - 18	3 - 17		4 - 26	5 - 19	6 - 11	7 - 8	8 - 2

DISENROLLMENTS

STUDENT NUMBER	GRADE LEVEL	REASON	EXIT INTERVIEW?	COPY TO CENTRAL OFFICE?
5850	4	Withdraw for different charter		
4742	6	Went to local school		
5291	4	Went to local school		
5478	4	Went to local school		

DISCIPLINE

SUSPENSIONS:				EXPULSIONS:			
CURRENT -	8	YTD -	12	CURRENT -	0	YTD -	0

CLUB MONTESSORI

CLUB MONTESSORI STAFF	HOURS	Before/After	CLUB MONTESSORI ENROLLMENT
Rebecca Bachman	7:00-8:15	Before/After	BEFORE SCHOOL:
	3:00-3:30		
Ben Evangelista	7:00-8:00	Before/After	AFTER SCHOOL:
	2:00-4:00		
Samantha	2:00-6:00	After (M,W,Th,F)	BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL:
Brittany Little	2:00-5:00	After	KINDERGARTEN SUPPLEMENT:
Jackie Klotz	3:00-6:00	After (M,W,Th,F)	PUNCH CARD:
Cassie Phillips	3:00-6:00	After (Tue)	INTERSESSION:
Caitlin Selby	3:00-6:00	After (Tue)	STAFF CHILDREN:

STUDENT HEALTH AND SAFETY

TOPIC	GRADE	DATE	AGENCY
Hearing Screening	K, 2, 5	12-1-15	School Health Sol
Vision Screening	1, 3, 6	12-1-15	School Health Sol
Scoliosis	7(F), 8 (M)		School Health Sol
Drug Education			
Sexual Health			

EMERGENCY DRILLS	DATE
Fire/Evacuation	9-30-15
Earthquake	
Lockdown	
Club M – Fire	
Club M - Earthquake	

SPECIAL EDUCATION

ROLE	NAME	SCHEDULE
Point of Contact:	RaDene Girola	
Resource Specialist	Christine Cordero	
	Christie DeSoto	
Resource Aide	Jacky Klotz	
	Christina Cremo	
	Tanya Henry	
Speech Therapist/Pathologist	Erin Kelly	
(SLP)		
Speech Aide (SLPA)	Cydney Scoville	
Occupational Therapist:	Patricia Petersen	
Occupational Aide (COTA)	James Stacey	

TOTALS	
IEP:	47
EL:	8
Pending	4
Assessments	
SAI:	37
SPEECH only	10
OT (related	16
service)	

HUMAN RESOURCES

Employment Needs:	CTC and Classified Subs

COMMENTS:

We have been very busy at the American River Campus! Teacher Observations for the Professional Development Plan were finished; Teachers worked on their report cards in preparation for Parent Conferences; our students attended a variety of field trips (Fog Willow Farms/IMAX Theater); the Middle School hosted a fundraising even at Chipotle. There were also several wonderful community building events, such as the Principal's Café and the ever adorable Invertebrate Parade. The highlight of October came on Friday, October 30, when families poured onto our campus to enjoy our annual Harvest Festival.